

**Special Case No. 10/2019**

Present: Sri. P.C Karmakar (J.O No. WB00651)  
Judge, Special Court,  
Alipurduar.

dt.19.07.2024

This day is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Special P.P files hazira.

All the accused persons on C.B are absent by u/s 317 Cr.P.C petition.

One witness namely, Smt. Renubala Das ( Gope) is present and she is  
examined and cross examined as pw 3

Signature of pw 3 on the written complaint is marked as Ext.3.

Todate i.e 20.07.2024 for evidence.

Judge, Special Court,  
Alipurduar